EF-NAC Series
Notification Appliance Control
Power Supply
NOTE:
Refer to Installation manual for specific installation
and product information, catalog sheet for reference
only.
FEATURES:

by Evax Systems, Inc. for their use.
EF-NAC Rev C (06.10)
HOW to Order:
EF-AL-NAC-802ULADA
8 Amp NAC power Extender 2 Class “A” or 4
Class “B” outputs
EF-AL-NAC-1042ULADA
10 Amp NAC power Extender 4 Class “A” or
Class “B” outputs
Engineering Specifications:
Notification Appliance Circuit Expander Power Supplies
shall be capable of either 8 or 10 amps. Each Power supply
shall be field selectable for either Class A or Class B output
notification, where applicable the power supplies shall
provide either 4 Class B or Class A circuits. The NAC power
supplies shall have internal protocols build into the units and
work in conjunction with Amseco, Faraday, Gentex
Wheelock and System Sensor. In addition shall provide up
to 1 Amp of auxiliary continuous output power. The NAC
power extenders shall be either Evax EF-AL-NAC-
802ULADA or EF-AL-NAC-1042ULADA.
Class A wiring Class B Wiring
Multiple Power Supply interconnect wiring
+  AUX1  -
+  AUX1  -
+  OUT4  -
+  OUT4  - +  OUT3  - +  OUT2  - +  OUT1  -
+  OUT3  - +  OUT2  - +  OUT1  -
+  LOOP4 -
+  LOOP4 - +  LOOP3 - +  LOOP2 - +  LOOP1 -
+  LOOP3 - +  LOOP2 - +  LOOP1 -
To AUX
Devices
To AUX
Devices
+  AUX2  -
+  AUX2  -
2.2K
EOL
2.2K
EOL
2.2K
EOL
2.2K
EOL
2.2K
EOL
2.2K
EOL
2.2K
EOL
2.2K
EOL
2.2K
EOL
2.2K
EOL
2.2K
EOL
2.2K
EOL
Single Class B
Outputs
Paralleled Class A
Outputs
Paralleled Class B
Outputs
Single Class A
Outputs
These two wires are used for
synchronizing NAC Power Extenders
FACP with Sync Output
FACP